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Methodology

Survey was conducted online with a
Online Survey representative sample of Canadians from
Research Now’s online panel.

Sample Size 2,931
P (Comparable Margin of Error + 1.8%)
Field dates February 14 to 22, 2015

Data was weighted by age, gender,
Statistical Weighting education and region. In Quebec, results
were also weighted by official language.
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: Results in the report highlighted with a dashed blue line indicate findings

: and/or relationships that are worth noting.
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Executive Summary

Abacus Data’s survey of 2,937 Canadians finds that pharmacists are viewed positively by almost all Canadians and a large
majority consider pharmacists to not only play a trusted, central role in the health care system, but would like to see that role
expanded.

While Canadians overall trust the advice provided by pharmacists, trust was stronger among those who visited pharmacies
more frequently and among those over 60. This high level of trust was underpinned by a strong feeling among Canadians that
pharmacists have the education and professional training to do more for patients, expanding their practice into related areas of
the health care system.

The expanded scope of practice Canadians would be willing to accept ranged from advice, counselling and planning, to more
direct forms of treatment, including the administration of vaccines and prescribing medications for minor health conditions.

Key findings:

« Overall, a majority of respondents expressed a great deal or complete trust in pharmacists to carry out a range of roles,
including providing advice on medications (78%), management of common ailments like the cold or flu (67%), vaccinations
(59%), healthy lifestyle changes (57%), and the management of chronic conditions (51%)

» There was a direct relationship between frequency of visits across all of the above tested statements, with those who visit
pharmacies more frequently having a higher degree of trust.

+ 85% of respondents felt that pharmacists have the education and professional training to do more for patients than fill
prescriptions

« A majority of Canadians would consider going to their pharmacists for an increased range of services, including advice on
medications (89%), a flu shot or vaccine (79%), prescriptions for minor health conditions (78%), and counselling programs
to help quit smoking (75%).

« Over half (51%) of respondents reported going to a pharmacy at least once a month over the past year, with 89% returning
to the same pharmacy. 36% reported knowing their pharmacist by name
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Trusted Advice - Pharmacist

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For

each of the following sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give
you. Your Pharmacist

Advice on medicines 17% 1

Management of common

0,
ailments like the cold or flu 20

-

Vaccinations

Healthy lifestyle changes
(such as smoking cessation
and weight loss)

Management of chronic
health conditions

2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Completely trust = Trust a great deal Trust somewhat  ®mTrust only a littte ~ ® Do not trust at all
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Advice from Pharmacist - Medicines

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For
each of the following sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give

you.
All (2937) 17% 4% All (2937) 17% 4%
Region Gender
AB (200) 129&%; Male (1386) 20% 4%
BC (200) 24% Female (1551) 13%A48
MB (200) 15% fi» Residence
NB (400) 13%% Urban (1259) 18% 3K
NL (400) 90 Suburban (894) 15% 3%
NS (400) 139% B Visi Rural (784) 17% 48
OPNEI(‘QEES; 19%7:)&0 Pharmady Few times (693) 1394
C (290) 14% K Ionce a month (698) 1298 |
I 2-3x months (863) 16%2% |
SK (497) 10% I Once a year (556) 25% [
S i — I I No visit (127)
18 -29 (379) 18% |IPharmacists™ = = = = =
I 30-44(890) 23% e |Name Yes (1157)
45 - 59 (976) 16% 3 limpression
l3|_0 and over (692) [EEEEERAG% TN 400% ] 1 OZGI_O lof Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) | | 19% sﬂ@ Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
= Completely trust = Trust a great deal Trust somewhat
m Trust only a little m Do not trust at all
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ] L 1]
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Advice from Pharmacist- Vaccinations

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For
each of the following sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give

you.
All (2937) 29% All (2937) 29%
Region Gender
AB (200) C 40%  23% Male (1386) 30%
BC (200) 3%  31% Female (1551) . 38%  28%
MB (200) 4% 28% Residence
NB (400) o aw 21% 46 Urban (1259) N 31%
NL (400) 24% Suburban (894) 28%
NS (400) 2204 Visi Rural (784) 3% 26%
OPNESES; —_— 10 Pharmady Few times (693) . 3/% 26% @Eml
oC (290) T Ionce a month (698) . 38% 28% 1
SK (497) 25% &K I 2-3x months (863) 27% WL |
- I Once a year (556) 36% | 508
Age o e e - I Novisit (127) 33% I
I "18-29 (379) 28% 59/ tharmaci'str ———————————————————
I 30-44(890) 29% Name Yes (1157) 39% 23%
| 45 - 59 (976) 30% jmpression
|_60 ~and over (692) 250 40% 28% W o Very positive (1298) 18% %L
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545) . 38% 37%
Yes (708) | _ 28% Negative (94) | 31%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
= Completely trust = Trust a great deal Trust somewhat
m Trust only a little m Do not trust at all
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
®
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Advice from Pharmacist — Chronic Health Conditions

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For
each of the following sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give

you.
All (2937) 37%
Region
AB (200) 42%
BC (200) 32%
MB (200) 37%
NB (400) 44%
NL (400) 44%
NS (400) 44%
ON (300) 35%
PEI (50) 39%
QC (290) 37%
SK (497) 41%
Age
18 - 29 (379) 36%
30 - 44 (890) 39%
45 - 59 (976) 35%
60 and over (692) 37%
Children
Yes (708) 40%

0% 50%

= Completely trust Trust a great deal

m Trust only a little m Do not trust at all

ABACUS
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37% All (2937) 37% 37%
Gender
3204 Male (1386) 37% 37%
45% Female (1551) 37% 36%
38% Residence
31% %% Urban (1259) 35% 40%
320 Suburban (894) 37% 35%
33% & Rural (784) 40% 31%
38% Visit — e — _- _________________
7% @ Pharmdcy Few times (693) 40% 32% I
v I Once a month (698) 40% 31% I
o I 2-3x months (863) 37% 38% I
I Once ayear (556) 31% 43%
| No visit (127) 56% :
35% Pharmegists = — — — — = — = = = = = = = = = = = = = !
36% Name Yes (1157) 42% 29%
36% Impression
40% of Very positive (1298) 42% 22% e}
Pharmacists Positive (1545) 34% 47%
33% Negative (94) 10615% 38%
100% 0% 50% 100%

Trust somewhat

All Respondents, n= 2,937



Advice from Pharmacists — Healthy Lifestyle Changes

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For
each of the following sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give

you.
All (2937) . 39% 34% All (2937) 34%
Region Gender
AB (200) % 34% Male (1386) 36%
BC (200) S 3%6% 43% Female (1551) 31%
MB (200) 0% 32% Residence
NB (400)  aw 21% 2% Urban (1259) 35%
NL (400) 28% Suburban (894) 34%)
NS (400) A% so% S Rural (784) 27%
ON (300 4% 34% 29 S 1
(300) 0 8%L Pharmdcy Few times (693) 30% P
PEI (50) - 30% 3% 2k I o
C (290) Y Once a month (698) 32%
Q . . I 2-3x months (863) 33%
A SK (497) 21% 9% I Once ayear (556) 40%
ge I No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 31% Pharmatists = = = =— =
30-44 (890) 33% Name Yes (1157)
60 and over (692) o 40% 35% of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 2% BN Negative (94)
0% 50% 100%
= Completely trust = Trust a great deal Trust somewhat
m Trust only a little m Do not trust at all
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
®
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Advice from Pharmacist — Common Ailments

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For
each of the following sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give

you.
All (2937) 27%  FE All (2937) 27%  FE
Region Gender
AB (200) 22% 4% Male (1386) 31%
BC (200) 34% %19 Female (1551) 23% ok
MB (200) 22% 3 Residence
NB (400) 19% FE; Urban (1259) 20% XK
NL (400) 19% 4% Suburban (894) 230/?) Y. 24
NS (400) 17% 28 Visi Rural (784) 20%
ON (300 31% d v
(300) . Pharmdcy Few times (693)
PEI (50) 17% 2o I
C (290) 3% Once a month (698)
Q — I 2-3x months (863)
A SK (497) 21% 2 I  Once ayear (556)
g€ | No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 23% Pharmatists = = = =— =
30-44 (890) 29% ﬂ‘r Name Yes (1157) 19% 23l
45 - 59 (976) 27% 4% Impression
60 and over (692) 28% 4% of Very positive (1298) 12%:4%
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545) 37% v 14
Yes (708) 23% 2 Negative (94) 38%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
= Completely trust = Trust a great deal Trust somewhat
m Trust only a little m Do not trust at all
ABACUS DATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ] L 1]
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement.

If pharmacists were able to prescribe medication for
minor ailments, it would alleviate overcrowding in
emergency rooms and walk-in clinics.
o e e e e e e = = e e =
| Pharmacists have the education and professional
| training to do more for patients than fill
| prescriptions.

Pharmacists working with other members of a
health care team to provide care to patients with
chronic diseases care would result in better health
outcomes.

If pharmacists were included as members of health
care teams, patients overall quality of life would
improve.

| consider a pharmacist part of my overall health
care team.

If pharmacists worked more closely with doctors it
would reduce overall health care costs.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

= Strongly agree = Mostly agree ® Mostly disagree m Strongly disagree “ Unsure
ABACUS DATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ]
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Statements About Pharmacists

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each statement. - Pharmacists have the
education and professional training to do more for patients than just filling prescriptions.

All (2937) i57%
Region
AB (200) 6%
BC (200) £ 12%
MB (200) iE11%
NB (400) 6%
NL (400) 5%
NS (400) i511%
ON (300) 05 9%
PEI (50) 1%
QC (290) 10
SK (497) 6%
Age
18 - 29 (379) 10%
30 - 44 (890) i10%
45 - 59 (976) 187%
60 and over (692) 8%
Children

Yes (708) (047%

0% 50%

m Strongly agree = Mostly agree m Mostly disagree

Unsure
DATA

M

m Strongly disagree

ABACUS
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All (2937)
Gender

Male (1386)
Female (1551)

Residence
Urban (1259)
Suburban (894)
Rural (784)
Visit T T T T T T T

Pharma!:y Few times (693)
Once a month (698)

2-3x months (863)

I Oncea year (556)

I No visit (127)

Pharmacists

Name Yes (1157)

Impression .

of Very positive (1298)

Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Negative (94)

100%

5%
1% 9%

el 15%

0%

50% 100%

All Respondents, n= 2,937



Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them?

Advice on medications

An appointment with your pharmacist to sit down to 6%
review and discuss your medications 0
Flu shot or other vaccines 8%
Prescribing medications for some minor health 9%
conditions 0
Counselling programs to help quit smoking 10%
Meet with you to come up with a plan to help you 14%
mange conditions ( i.e. diabetes) ?
13%

Screening for medical conditions such as diabetes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Would consider ® Would not consider Not sure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them? - Flu shot or other vaccines

All (2937) 8% All (2937) 8%
Region Gender
AB (200) 5% Male (1386)
BC (200) 8% Female (1551)
MB (200) 109% Residence
NB (400) 5% Urban (1259)
NL (400) 7% Suburban (894)
NS (400) 5% Visit Rural (784)
ON (300 8% .
PEI( (50; o/o Pharmacy Few times (693)
C (290 1(; Once a month (698)
QC (290) : 2-3x months (863)
A SK (497) b Once a year (556)
ge No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) Pharmacists
30 - 44 (890) Name Yes (1157)
45 - 59 (976) Impression
60 and over (692) p%  of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 11% Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
= Would consider ®m Would not consider Not sure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ]
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Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them? - Advice on medications

All (2937) All (2937) 1%
Region Gender
AB (200) 06 Male (1386)
BC (200) 5% Female (1551)
MB (200) Residence
NB (400) 0% Urban (1259)
NL (400) 0% Suburban (894)
NS (400) m Visit Rural (784)
ON (300 % .
PEI( (50; ° Pharmacy Few times (693)
C (290 Once a month (698)
QC (290) 2-3x months (863)
A SK (497) Once a year (556)
ge No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 7% Pharmacists
30-44 (890) 6% Name Yes (1157)
45 - 59 (976) 3% Impression
60 and over (692) B0 of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 890 Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
= Would consider = Would not consider Not sure
ABACUS DATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
®
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Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you

needed them? - An appointment with your pharmacist to sit down to review and discuss your
medications

All (2937) 6% All (2937) 6%
Region Gender
AB (200) Male (1386)
BC (200) Female (1551)
MB (200) Residence
NB (400) Urban (1259)
NL (400) Suburban (894)
NS (400) Visit Rural (784)
ON (300
PEI( (50; Pharmacy Few times (693)
C (290 Once a month (698)
QC (290) - 2-3x months (863)
SK (497) L Once a year (556)
Age No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 9% Pharmacists
30-44 (890) 8% Name Yes (1157)
45 - 59 (976) p% Impression
60 and over (692) W% of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 7% Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
= Would consider = Would not consider Not sure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
® L 1]
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Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them? - Meet with you to come up with a plan to help you mange conditions (i.e.

diabetes)
All (2937)

14%

Region
AB (200)
BC (200) 18%
MB (200) 14%
NB (400) 10%
NL (400) 15%
NS (400) 14%
ON (300) 12%
PEI (50) 1%
QC (290) 18%
SK (497) 11%

13%

Age
18 - 29 (379)
30 - 44 (890)
45 - 59 (976)
60 and over (692)
Children

16%
15%
14%
13%

Yes (708) 12%

0% 50% 100%

= Would consider ® Would not consider Not sure

ABACUS
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All (2937)
Gender

Male (1386)
Female (1551)

Residence
Urban (1259)
Suburban (894)
Rural (784)
ViSit e o o o

Pharmady Few times (693)

IOonce a month (698)

I 2-3x months (863)

I Once a year (556)

| No visit (127)

Pharmacfsts™ = — — — =

Name Yes (1157)
Impression

of Very positive (1298)

Pharmacists Positive (1545)

Negative (94)

All Respondents, n= 2,937



Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them? - Counselling programs to help quit smoking

All (2937) 10% All (2937)
Region Gender
AB (200) 12% Male (1386)
BC (200) 12% Female (1551)
MB (200) 149% Residence
NB (400) 13% Urban (1259)
NL (400) 14% Suburban (894)
OPNEI(?EZS; 1;2//2 Pharmady Few times (693) :
QC (200) - IOonce a month (698) I
I 2-3x months (863)
SK (497) 2o I Once a year (556) :
Age l No visit (127) :
18 - 29 (379) 12% Pharmacists — — — — — l
45 - 59 (976) 9% Impression
60 and over (692) 9% of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) | | 9%‘ Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 100%
= Would consider = Would not consider Not sure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
®
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Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them? - Prescribing medications for some minor health conditions without a doctor

All (2937) 9% All (2937) 9%
Region Gender
AB (200) 6% Male (1386) 10%
BC (200) 13% Female (1551) 9%
MB (200) 109% Residence
NB (400) 8% Urban (1259) 10%
NL (400) 0% Suburban (894) 8%
NS (400) 10% Visit Rural (784)
ON (300 % N 1
PEI( (50; 1(1)(; Pharmady Few times (693) I
C (290 80/0 IOonce a month (698) I
QC (290) : I 2-3x months (863) I
SK (497) i I Once a year (556) I
Age I No visit (127)
18 - 29 (379) 9% Pharmacistss — — — — = !
45 - 59 (976) 9% Impression
60 and over (692) 8% of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 7% Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 100%
= Would consider ®m Would not consider Not sure
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
L ]
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Going to Your Pharmacist

Would you consider or not consider going to your pharmacist to receive the following services if you
needed them? - Screening for medical conditions such as diabetes

All (2937) 13% All (2937)
Region Gender
AB (200) 12% Male (1386)
BC (200) 17% Female (1551)
MB (200) 139% Residence
NB (400) 12% Urban (1259)
NL (400) 18% Suburban (894)
NS (400) 15% Visit Rural (784)
ON (300 13% N 1
PEI( (50; 100; Pharmady Few times (693) I
C (290 13<y0 IOonce a month (698) I
QC (290) ; 0 I 2-3x months (863) I
SK (497) i I Once a year (556) I
Age l No visit (127)
18- 29 (379) 11% Pharmacistss — — = — — !
45 - 59 (976) 13% Impression
60 and over (692) 15% of Very positive (1298)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1545)
Yes (708) 14% Negative (94)
0% 50% 100% 100%
= Would consider ®m Would not consider Not sure

ABACUS

All Respondents, n= 2,937
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Pharmacy Visits

Approximately how often have you visited a pharmacy in the last 12 months?

m More than once a week
= A Few times
Once a month

2-3x months

® Once or twice a year

H At least once in the last 12 months

27%

24%
° ® | have not visited a pharmacy in the

last 12 months

ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,937
] L 1] 20



Different Pharmacies

Do you typically visit the same pharmacy when you need prescription medication or do you go to
different pharmacies?

® Go to the same pharmacy ®m Go to different pharmacies

ABACUSDATA [if visited at least one in last 12 months], n= 2,810
® L 1] 21



Pharmacist's Name

Do you know your pharmacist by name?

mYes mNo

ABACUS [if visited at least one in last 12 months], n= 2,810
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Pharmacist's Name

Do you know your pharmacist by name?

All (2810) All (2810)
Region Gender
AB (186) Male (1315)
BC (191) . Female (1495)
MB (188) Residence
NB (386)
NL (391) Urban (1207)
NS (381) Visit Suburban (839) -
ON (281) Pharmacy 1 _RUral(754) S . I
PEI (48)
QC (284) I Fewtimes (693) LRI 5606 000 0 RN I
SK (474) I Once a month (698) I
Age I 2-3x months (863) :
18 -29 (347) ' Once a year (556) :
30 - 44 (847) e e )
45 - 59 (941) ,
60 and over (675) :)n;prGSSI%ry positive (1264)
Children Pharmacists Positive (1463)

Yes (688) Negative (83)

0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%

mYes ®No
ABACUS [if visited at least one in last 12 months], n= 2,810
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ABACUSDATA

CONTACT INFO

David Coletto

CEO
david@abacusdata.ca
613-232-2806

www.abacusdata.ca



